© AIRBUS Operations S.A.S. All rights reserved. Confidential and proprietary document.
Despatch Advice UX & UE Labels
and bar code codification rules
for AirSupply
September 2011 Despatch Advice UX & UE Labels and bar code codification rules for Airbus - AirSupply Project
Presented by
AirSupply Project
© AIRBUS Operations S.A.S. All rights reserved. Confidential and proprietary document.

© AIRBUS Operations S.A.S. All rights reserved. Confidential and proprietary document.
September 2011 Despatch Advice UX & UE Labels and bar code codification rules for Airbus - AirSupply Project
UX codification rules
Use of SSCC18 codification Bar code norm
(applicable for all customers in AirSupply)
•UX number (example): 015496500000980007
•Bar code UX number (example): (00) 015496500000980007
Rule to be followed for Airbus to create UX number:
•First position: 0 (fixed)
•2 to 7 position (ARP ID of the supplier): 154965 (example)
•8 to 17 position (sequential number of UX): 0000098000 (example)
•18th position: 1 scc check digit (see algo. below):7 (calculated)
Step 1: *3+1*1+5*3+4*1+9*3+6*1+5*3+0*1+0*3+0*1+0*3+0*1+9*3+8*1+0*3+0*1+0*3
Step 2: result is 103
Step 3: 1st multiple of 10 greater than 103 is 110 so the check digit = 110-103 = 7
© AIRBUS Operations S.A.S. All rights reserved. Confidential and proprietary document.
September 2011 Despatch Advice UX & UE Labels and bar code codification rules for Airbus - AirSupply Project
UX label example
© AIRBUS Operations S.A.S. All rights reserved. Confidential and proprietary document.
September 2011 Despatch Advice UX & UE Labels and bar code codification rules for Airbus - AirSupply Project
UE label template
Recipient
[Name]
[Street]
[ZIP] [City]
[Country]
Sender
[Name]
[Street]
[ZIP] [City]
[Country]
Final Delivery Location
[Final Delivery Location]
Number of UE: not filled
Gross Weight ([customer
configuration])
[Gross Weight]
Call-up Number (or Order/Item Number)
[PO] / [ RS] / [LI]
Despatch Advice N°
[DESPATCH ADVICE ID]
Declaration of Conformity No.
[CONFORMITY NUMBER]
Product Reference
[Customer Item]
[Customer Item Description]
Quantity
[SHIPPED QTY.] [UOM]
Expiry Date
[EXPIRY DATE]
Serial No. Or Batch No.
[Serial No.],[Serial No.],[Serial No.],[Serial No.],[Serial No.],
[Serial No.],[Serial No.],[Serial No.],[Serial No.],[Serial No.] *
Manufacture Date
[Manufacture Date]
Package No.
                                                                 UE
[TEXT LABEL]
14,5 cm
1,9 cm